
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007750-2023 

Contract

Remaking Beamish" including 1950's Cinema &
Streetscape, Pockerley Drovers, Flint Mill Cottages

Beamish Museum

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-007750
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034588  
Published 16 March 2023, 4:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Beamish Museum

Regional Resource Centre, Beamish

Stanley

DH90RG

Contact

Steven Saville

Email

steven.saville@durham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000265736

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007750-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007750-2023
mailto:steven.saville@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1122366

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.durham.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Remaking Beamish" including 1950's Cinema & Streetscape, Pockerley Drovers, Flint Mill
Cottages

Reference number

DN616841

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

http://www.durham.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Works for Remaking Beamish" including 1950's Cinema & Streetscape, Pockerley
Drovers, Flint Mill Cottages

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,315,231

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Remaking Beamish" including 1950's Cinema & Streetscape, Pockerley Drovers, Flint Mill
Cottages works

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016099

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN616841

Title

Remaking Beamish" including 1950's Cinema & Streetscape, Pockerley Drovers, Flint Mill
Cottages

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/016099-2022


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BRIMS Construction

Sunderland

SR52AL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC23 - Sunderland

Companies House

3 Austin Boulevard Quay West Business Park, Sunderland, SR5 2AL

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,315,231

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,315,231

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:08:07+0000
	TCPDF




